PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		the bound of the b	A. BUILDII	A. BOILDING		С	
		495364	B. WING_			08/	01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY					0 DELFAE DRIVE		
HORME				V	VARSAW, VA 22572		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	standard survey was 8/1/23. Corrections a with 42 CFR Part 483 requirements. Two coduring the survey.	dicare/Medicaid abbreviated conducted 7/31/23 through re required for compliance Federal Long Term Care omplaints were investigated					
*		ntiated with deficiency.					
		certified bed facility was 74 rey. The survey sample nt reviews.					
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged \CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4)	F 6	509	1.) The facility has reported the Faci Reported Incident that occurred on 6/26/2023 to the Office of Adult Prot Services.		8/18/23 & ongoing
		se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility			A 100% Audit was completed of Reported Incidents reported in the lamonths to ensure that they were reported.	ast 6	
	involving abuse, negle mistreatment, includir source and misapprop are reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat				 appropriately. 3.) The Administrator will be reeduced the Regional Director of Operations appropriate reporting of Allegations Abuse/Mistreatment as per the abuse policy. 4.) The Administrator/Designee will 	ated by s on of se audit	
	abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to the adult protective service for jurisdiction in long-	he State Survey Agency and ses where state law provides			Fácility Reported Incidents weekly for next 4 weeks. Any trends will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performan Improvement Committee at least qu	ported ce	
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			√ TITLE	~	(Xis) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _ B. WING 495364 08/01/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 20 DELFAE DRIVE NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY WARSAW, VA 22572 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 609 Continued From page 1 F 609 §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and facility documentation review, the facility staff failed to report an allegation of abuse to Adult Protective Services for 1 of 2 allegations of abuse reviewed. The findings included: For two Residents involved in an altercation resulting in one of the Residents being slapped in the face, the facility staff failed to report the incident of abuse to adult protective services. On 8/1/23, the survey team reviewed facility records with regards to Resident allegations of abuse and/or neglect. During this review, it was noted that on 6/26/23, there was an incident involving two Residents which resulted in one of the Residents slapping the other in the face. The facility provided a form that was completed with regards to the incident and an excerpt from the document read, "If applicable, date notification provided to: APS: N/A [adult protective services: not applicable]". On the afternoon of 8/1/23, an interview was

conducted with the facility Administrator. The Administrator stated that all allegations of abuse are to be reported to adult protective services. When asked why this wasn't done in the instance on 6/26/23, the Administrator stated he wasn't

Facility ID: VA0372

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495364	B. WING			C 08/01/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	COMMUNITY		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DELFAE DRIVE VARSAW, VA 22572		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	answer why it was no	e 2 ty at the time and couldn't t done. The Administrator that it should have been	F 6	309			
	Reporting" was received policy read, "All report neglect, exploitation, property, mistreatment	misappropriation of resident nt and/or injuries of unknown I be promptly reported to					
	provided to the survey 5. Investigation: Designeriew and investigate observations of abuse investigations are to be administrator or his or	e. a. The results of all be communicated to the					
		d of day meeting the facility ector of Nursing were made					
F 677 SS=D	No further information ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2)	was received. To Dependent Residents	F6	377	1.) Resident #1 discharged on 4/2 and no longer resides at the facilit		08/21/23 & Ongoing
	out activities of daily li services to maintain g personal and oral hyg This REQUIREMENT by:	ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary lood nutrition, grooming, and iene; is not met as evidenced			 2.) The facility EMR has been reconfigured to enhance accuracy ADL documentation. 3.) The Nurse Educator/Designee reeducate all CNAs on ADL documentation and the Activities of Living Policy. 	will	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A95364 B.WING C	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
MANE OF PROMDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY (X4) ID PREFIX SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY (X4) ID PREFIX SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY (X5) ID PREFIX SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY STITE SENIOR						С	
DORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY 20 DELFAE DRIVE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY NUST SEPERCEDED BY FULL TAG) TAG REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			495364	B. WING		08/	01/2023
MASAW, VA 22572 MASAW, VA 22572 D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (1997) PREFIX TAG FROUDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (1998) PREFIX TAG FROM DEPTICIENCY BUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM THE PROPERTY TAG FROM THE PROPERTY TAG PREFIX TAG FROM THE PROPERTY TAG	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
FRETX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 677 Continued From page 3 facility documentation the facility staff failed to provide necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene, for 1 Resident (#1) in a survey sample of 9 Residents. The findings included: For Resident #1 the facility failed to provide adequate hygiene and incontinent care. Resident #1 was a Resident at the facility from 3/22/23 until 4/20/23, she was at the facility for rehabilitation after a post fall fractured hip. Resident #1 had a BIMS (Brief Interview of Mental Status) score of 3 out of a possible 15 indicating severe cognitive impairment. A review of the Clinical record revealed that Resident #1 was incontinent of bowel and bladder. A review of the ADL (Activity of Daily Living) sheets in the POC (Point of Care) system revealed that Resident #1 was not charted or documented on by CNA's from 03/22/23 until 3/27/23. On 8/01/23 at 10 AM, an interview was conducted with the DON who was asked when a Resident is admitted how long is it before the care is documentation system), the DON stated that it should not take more than the time it takes to get the admission completed. When asked would that be 24 hours? She stated that it would not even be that long.	NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY						
facility documentation the facility staff failed to provide necessary services to maintain good nutrition, grooming, and personal and oral hygiene, for 1 Resident (#1) in a survey sample of 9 Residents. The findings included: For Resident #1 the facility failed to provide adequate hygiene and incontinent care. Resident #1 was a Resident at the facility for rehabilitation after a post fall fractured hip. Resident #1 had a BIMS (Brief Interview of Mental Status) score of 3 out of a possible 15 indicating severe cognitive impairment. A review of the Clinical record revealed that Resident #1 was incontinent of bowel and bladder. A review of the ADL (Activity of Daily Living) sheets in the POC (Point of Care) system revealed that Resident #1 was not charted or documented on by CNA's from 03/22/23 until 3/27/23. On 8/01/23 at 10 AM, an interview was conducted with the DON who was asked when a Resident is admitted how long is it before the care is documented in POC (Point of Care the CNA documentation system), the DON stated that it should not take more than the time it takes to get the admission completed. When asked would that be 24 hours? She stated that it would not even be that long.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI			COMPLETION
the following:	F 677	facility documentation provide necessary ser nutrition, grooming, ar hygiene, for 1 Resider 9 Residents. The findings included: For Resident #1 the fa adequate hygiene and Resident #1 was a Re 3/22/23 until 4/20/23, rehabilitation after a president #1 had a BIM Mental Status) score of indicating severe cogramates of the Clinical Resident #1 was incombadder. A review of the Living) sheets in the Prevealed that Resident documented on by CN 3/27/23. On 8/01/23 at 10 AM, with the DON who was admitted how long is if documentation system should not take more father admission complete that be 24 hours? Sheeven be that long.	the facility staff failed to rvices to maintain good and personal and oral at (#1) in a survey sample of acility failed to provide a incontinent care. It is is a state facility from the she was at the facility for cost fall fractured hip. It is great for a possible 15 in the impairment. It record revealed that intenent of bowel and the ADL (Activity of Daily POC (Point of Care) system to the state of the care is point of Care the CNA to the care is point of Care the CNA to the DON stated that it than the time it takes to get the casted that it would not set at the casted that it would not the casted that it would not set at the cas	F 677	Sheets daily for 4 weeks to ensuraccuracy. Any trends will be report to the Quality Assurance Perform Improvement Committee at least	ire orted nance	

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING __ 495364 B. WING 08/01/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 DELFAE DRIVE NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY WARSAW, VA 22572 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG **TAG** DEFICIENCY) F 677 Continued From page 4 F 677 Personal Hygiene - 3/28/22 - 11 pm-7 am was marked N/A. On 3/29/23 - 3 pm -11 pm & 11 pm -7 am were marked N/A. For April 2023 - 3 pm -11 pm was marked N/A = 4 times and 11 pm -7 am shift was marked N/A =16 times On 8/1/23 at approximately 11:00 AM an interview was conducted with CNA B who stated that N/A would mean they didn't have to provide that type of care. When asked do you provide personal hygiene if a resident is incontinent has dementia and has a hip fracture CNA B stated that they would most probably need assistance if they had both of those issues. She further stated, "Even if they don't need to be changed you still have to check on them so if you put N/A it's like saying didn't need to check them." On 8/1/23 during the end of day meeting the Administrator was made aware of the concerns and no further information was provided. 1.) Resident #1 discharged from the 08/21/23 Routine/Emergency Dental Srvcs in NFs F 791 & Ongoing facility on 4/20/23 and no longer SS=D CFR(s): 483.55(b)(1)-(5) resides in the facility. §483.55 Dental Services 2.) A 100% audit will be conducted on The facility must assist residents in obtaining all residents with dentures to ensure routine and 24-hour emergency dental care. their dentures are present. §483.55(b) Nursing Facilities. 3.) The Nurse Educator/Designee will The facilityreeducate all nursing staff on the proper procedure for reporting §483.55(b)(1) Must provide or obtain from an missing/lost dentures and the outside resource, in accordance with §483.70(g) Emergency Dental Care Policy. of this part, the following dental services to meet 4.) The Director of Nursing/Designee the needs of each resident: will audit all residents with dentures (i) Routine dental services (to the extent covered daily for 4 weeks to ensure that the

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495364	B. WING_	B. WING		C 08/01/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 DELFAE DRIVE WARSAW, VA 22572				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	under the State plan); (ii) Emergency dental §483.55(b)(2) Must, if assist the resident- (i) In making appointm (ii) By arranging for tra dental services location §483.55(b)(3) Must pr residents with lost or or dental services. If a rea 3 days, the facility mu what they did to ensure and drink adequately services and the extere led to the delay; §483.55(b)(4) Must had circumstances when the dentures is the facility charge a resident for the dentures determined it policy to be the facility §483.55(b)(5) Must as eligible and wish to pa reimbursement of den medical expense under This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview of facility documentation	and services; I necessary or if requested, ments; and ansportation to and from the ons; comptly, within 3 days, refer damaged dentures for eferral does not occur within st provide documentation of re the resident could still eat while awaiting dental muating circumstances that ave a policy identifying those the loss or damage of its responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility its responsibility; and assist residents who are articipate to apply for that services as an incurred er the State plan. Is not met as evidenced linical record review and the facility staff failed to ental services for 1 Resident le of 9 Residents.	F	791	resident's dentures are present according to plan of care. Any twill be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improve Committee at least quarterly.		
	FOI RESIDENT # 1 the la	acinty raneu to provide					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	COMPLETED
					С
		495364	B. WING		08/01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE
				20 DELFAE DRIVE	
NORTHE	RN NECK SENIOR CARE	COMMUNITY		WARSAW, VA 22572	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 791	at the facility, and sub to chopped to accommendenture. On 7/31/23, a review revealed that Resider facility with a top and According to the "Adn Resident had "upper a "wears all the time." Also, on an assessme was listed as, "Regular regular thin liquids. S A review of the Physic 3/24/23 at 5:57 PM thas follows: "Regular diet, Mechar Regular/Thin consisted denture" The following is an exnotes dated 3/29/23 a "Diet: Regular diet, Median Diet: Regular diet, Median Diet Diet Diet Diet Diet Diet Diet Diet	vices to replace denture lost is sequently changed her diet modate the missing bottom of the clinical record at #1 was admitted to the bottom denture in place. In the lower denture and lower d	F 79		
	on 3/31/23:	the nurse practitioner note changed to minced to help			
	On 7/31/23 at approxi interview was conduct stated she was unawa				

PRINTED: 08/11/2023 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495364	B. WING			C 08/01/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NORTHERN NECK SENIOR CARE COMMUNITY				2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 DELFAE DRIVE WARSAW, VA 22572	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	and the family contact When asked if the phychange in diet by the the denture would that staff knew the denture would. On 8/1/23 during the staff knew the denture would.	Resident was discharged ted the DON via email. ysician orders reflect the dietician due to not having it indicate that someone on e was missing, she stated it end of day meeting the de aware of the findings	F	791			